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Walmart 
Save money. Live better. 

Energy 
Walmart nc 
2608 SE J Street 
Mail Stop 5530 
Bentonville AR 72716 
www walmart com 

November 22,2022 

Filing Clerk 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

RE: Project No. 53385 - Walmart Stores Texas, LLC EOP Drill Notification 

DearSiror Madam: 

Pursuant to 16 Texas Administrative Code ("TAC") § 25.23 (f), Walmart Stores 
Texas, LLC ("WMT") (Power Generation Company Certificate No. 20514) is hereby filing advance 

.. notice of a planned drill to test our Emergency Operations Plan ( EOP"). 

The drill details are as follows: 

Location: 

Key Contact: James Staggs 

Drill Date: 

Drill Time: 

(Note: Subject to change based on weather conditions and available personnel. 
We will file an updated notice in the event the EOP date or time changes.) 

This drill will include testing the hurricane annex of WMT's EOP. We are submitting this 
notification in Proj. No. 53385 and to the email address drillnotice@puc.texas.gov. 

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please free to contact me. 



Sincerely, 

76*AMi 7(1 
James Staggs 
Energy Portfolio Manager 
Texas Retail Energy, LLC 
(479) 321-9864 
istaggs@texasretailenergv.com 

CC: drillnotice@puc.texas.gov 

TDEM Region 1 Section Chiefs - Paul Gunnels Paul.Gunnels@tdem.texas.gov 

Andrea Sanders Andrea.Sanders@tdem.texas.gov 

TDEM Region 2 Section Chiefs - Carman Apple Carman.Apple@tdem.texas.gov 

Michelle Ellis Michelle.Ellis@tdem.texas.gov 

TDEM Region 3 Section Chiefs - Michael Bradberry Michael.Brad berry@tdem.texas.gov 

John O'Valle John.Ovalle@tdem.texas.gov 

TDEM Region 4 Section Chiefs- James Duncan Guy.Duncan@tdem.texas.gov 

Ismael Castro Ismael.Castro@tdem.texas.gov 

TDEM Region 5 Section Chiefs - Erica McDowell Erica.McDowell@tdem.texas.gov 

Jon Reese Jon.Reese@tdem.texas.gov 

TDEM Region 6 Section Chiefs - Darren Brinkkoeter 

Darren.Brinkkoeter@tdem.texas.gov 

Bruce Clements Bruce.Clements@tdem.texas.gov 


